

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-7056 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/15/2024 In control: Historic Preservation Board

On agenda: 2/21/2024 Final action: 3/20/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: CASE FILE LHD 2023-011: Consideration of the local historic designation of the property at 415

Aragon Avenue, legally described as Lot 16 and the West ½ of Lot 15, Block 7, Coral Gables Section "B," according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 5, at Page 111, of the Public Records of

Miami-Dade County, Florida.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1 LHD 2023-11 -- 415 Aragon Ave

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2024	1	Historic Preservation Board		
2/21/2024	1	Historic Preservation Board		

CASE FILE LHD 2023-011: Consideration of the local historic designation of the property at 415 Aragon Avenue, legally described as Lot 16 and the West ½ of Lot 15, Block 7, Coral Gables Section "B," according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 5, at Page 111, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]